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PANDIT S. S. N. TANKHA: The Government is not able to give exact information regarding the posts for which students passing in the third division have been prohibited employment. The Education Ministry should at least have the information whether any such posts exist from which students who pass in the third division are barred tfrom employment. This information should be in their possession.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As the hon. Member is aware, the Education Ministry is responsible for the recruitment of officers under their departments. The other Ministries may have separate rules for them. Therefore, this information is not available with us; it will have to be collected from the various Ministries and departments of the Government.
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Suri BHUPESH GUPTA: As far as we know, third division is no disqualification for recruitment to the Council of Ministers. May I know, Sir, what happens in the case of many third division students, how the Government proposes to look after them? Or are they to remain unemployed without any opportunities in life?

SHRI ARJUN ARORA: Let them all become
Ministers.

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI; They are all Members of Parliament and there is no . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Disqualification. DRr. K.

L. SHRIMALI: Yes.
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IDOLS OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE

*180. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government asked their subordinate officers to submit reports from time to time about the preservation, protection, theft and breakage, etc. of idols of archaeological importance; and

(b) how many idols were (i) stolen (ii) broken, and (iii) excavated during 1961-62, about which Government got such a report and where these idols were located?] t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS (DR. MoNO
MOHAN DAS} : (a) The Government have not asked for such reports. But officers invariably send reports to the Director General of Archaeology in respect of protected sites and monuments
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(i) and (iii) Reports have not yet been received from all the organisations that carried out excavations last year.]
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Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: Sir, protection and maintenance of archaeological sites and monuments and antiquities are the normal functions of the department. So. the higher authorities—-the Government and the Director-General of Archaeology and other higher officers—come into the picture; that is, they are informed only when there is something wrong in the normal process of execution of these functions.
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SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR: Yes, it is certainly true that the circles have expanded recently but we are also trying to improve the quality and the number of the officers, and it is not correct that we do not have any information whenever any incident like this takes place
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SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR: It is unfortunately true that about a year and a half or two years ago, a number of incidents like that took place. But as a result of action which was taken and the security measures, there have been no such reports recently excepting the ones which will be mentioned in answer to the next question. We are also taking other measures like control at the ports of entry or exit to see objects they do not go out.
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SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR: If I have to give the details of all the cases, I may ask for separate notice.
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SHrRI HUMAYUN KABIR: Whenever there has been any theft, naturally security measures have been improved and a number of steps have been taken. But I would not like to disclose those because then the purpose may be defeated. But one measure which I can describe here is that in many cases, the surrounding walls of the museums have been raised in height and there have been additional guards and chowkidars, and we are taking every possible step.
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BUDDHA FROM NALANDA MUSEUM

*181.
Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC

fl ] English translation.
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SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:

1388

RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

to Questions

(a) whether it is a fact that two bronze statues of Buddha were stolen from the Nalanda Museum on the 10th March last;

(b) if so, when and where these statues were found and ho-w old they were; and

(c) what action has been taken so far in regard to this theft and whether any special arrangements are being. made to prevent such thefts?]
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MINISTRY oF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS (Dr. MoNO
MOHAN DAS) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The statues were found in 1932-33 at the excavated area of Nalanda and they belong to the Palla period i.e. between 8th and 12th
Century A.D.

(c) The matter has been reported to the police. Special precautions have been taken to prevent th« recurrence of thefts.]
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